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503-BEACH OPERATING FUND
FINANCIAL SUMMARY
 
                                        ORIGINAL    AMENDED     BUDGET        CURRENT     YEAR TO DATE       TOTAL          BUDEGT      % OF
                                         BUDGET      BUDGET   ADJUSTMENT       PERIOD         ACTUAL     ENCUMBRANCE       BALANCE     BUDGET
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY
 
  USER & SERVICE CHARGES                 267,500     267,500           0      14,339.00      93,842.54           0.00     173,657.46    35.08
  OTHER REVENUE                            3,000       3,000           0         202.00       1,271.95           0.00       1,728.05    42.40
  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE              311,974     311,974           0           0.00           0.00           0.00     311,974.00     0.00

TOTAL REVENUES                           582,474     582,474           0      14,541.00      95,114.49           0.00     487,359.51    16.33

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
 
  TECHNOLOGY SERVICES                      2,500       2,500           0           0.00           0.00           0.00       2,500.00     0.00
  OPERATIONS                             579,974     579,974           0      15,207.49     237,613.93      61,281.62     281,078.45    51.54

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       582,474     582,474           0      15,207.49     237,613.93      61,281.62     283,578.45    51.31

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES             0           0           0 (       666.49)(   142,499.44)(    61,281.62)    203,781.06     0.00
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USER & SERVICE CHARGES
433.01          BEACH FEES                30,000      30,000           0           0.00          59.00           0.00      29,941.00     0.20
433.10          R V RENTALS              235,000     235,000           0      14,339.00      93,783.54           0.00     141,216.46    39.91
433.30          PAVILLION RENTALS          2,500       2,500           0           0.00           0.00           0.00       2,500.00     0.00
  TOTAL USER & SERVICE CHARGES           267,500     267,500           0      14,339.00      93,842.54           0.00     173,657.46    35.08

OTHER REVENUE
451.01          INTEREST INCOME            1,000       1,000           0           0.00         160.70           0.00         839.30    16.07
459.11          AUCTION PROCEEDS               0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
459.12          TML REIMBURSEMENTS             0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
459.71          WASHER-DRYER INCOME        2,000       2,000           0         202.00       1,111.25           0.00         888.75    55.56
459.90          MISCELLANEOUS                  0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
459.92          EQUITY BALANCE FORWARD         0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
  TOTAL OTHER REVENUE                      3,000       3,000           0         202.00       1,271.95           0.00       1,728.05    42.40

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
493.00.1        XFER IN - FUND 001       311,974     311,974           0           0.00           0.00           0.00     311,974.00     0.00
  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE        311,974     311,974           0           0.00           0.00           0.00     311,974.00     0.00
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                           582,474     582,474           0      14,541.00      95,114.49           0.00     487,359.51    16.33
                                      ==========  ==========  ==========  =============  =============  =============  =============  =======
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SERVICES
50070536.503    CABLE & INTERNET           2,500       2,500           0           0.00           0.00           0.00       2,500.00     0.00
  TOTAL SERVICES                           2,500       2,500           0           0.00           0.00           0.00       2,500.00     0.00
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL TECHNOLOGY SERVICES                  2,500       2,500           0           0.00           0.00           0.00       2,500.00     0.00
                                      ==========  ==========  ==========  =============  =============  =============  =============  =======
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PERSONNEL SERVICES
51000511.06     SALARIES & WAGES-TEMP          0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000512.05     EMPLOYER-SOCIAL SECURI         0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000512.30     WORKER'S COMPENSATION          0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
  TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES                     0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
51000521.01     OFFICE                     1,000       1,000           0           0.00           0.00           0.00       1,000.00     0.00
51000523.01     FOOD                           0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000523.03     CLEANING & JANITORIAL        300         300           0          11.59         335.58           0.00 (        35.58)  111.86
51000524.19     COVID-19 EXPENDITURES          0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000526.01     GENERAL SAFETY & TOOLS         0           0           0           0.00         229.99           0.00 (       229.99)    0.00
51000528.03     NON-CAPITALIZED ASSETS         0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
  TOTAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES               1,300       1,300           0          11.59         565.57           0.00         734.43    43.51

SERVICES
51000532.01     AUDIT FEES                 1,493       1,493           0         100.00         350.00           0.00       1,143.00    23.44
51000532.07     LEGAL - REGULAR                0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000533.14     CONTRACTED SERVICES        3,000       3,000           0           0.00           0.00           0.00       3,000.00     0.00
51000534.90     LEASES & RENTALS               0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000535.01     GENERAL LIABILITY INSU     3,000       3,000           0         969.48       1,858.96           0.00       1,141.04    61.97
51000535.10     WINDSTORM INS              3,000       3,000           0           0.00           0.00           0.00       3,000.00     0.00
51000536.01     ELECTRICITY               60,000      60,000           0       1,382.03       5,764.67           0.00      54,235.33     9.61
51000536.02     TELEPHONE                    600         600           0           0.00         126.14           0.00         473.86    21.02
51000536.03     WATER                     55,000      55,000           0          86.36       1,172.86           0.00      53,827.14     2.13
51000536.07     CABLE & INTERNET               0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000536.503    CABLE & INTERNET               0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
  TOTAL SERVICES                         126,093     126,093           0       2,537.87       9,272.63           0.00     116,820.37     7.35

MAINTENANCE
51000541.02     LANDSCAPING                  800         800           0           0.00           0.00           0.00         800.00     0.00
51000542.03     R & M- BUILDING            2,000       2,000           0          33.74         117.33           0.00       1,882.67     5.87
51000543.04     R & M- IMPROVEMENT OTB    20,000      20,000           0         913.93       2,456.37       2,695.00      14,848.63    25.76
51000544.50     R & M- FURNITURE & EQU         0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000544.65     R & M- MACHINERY & EQU         0           0           0           0.00         433.56           0.00 (       433.56)    0.00
  TOTAL MAINTENANCE                       22,800      22,800           0         947.67       3,007.26       2,695.00      17,097.74    25.01

SUNDRY
51000553.01     XFER OUT- FD 001-  ADM    10,310      10,310           0         859.17       4,295.85           0.00       6,014.15    41.67
51000553.04     XFER OUT- FD 218 PIER          0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000553.17     XFER OUT- FD 162 DREDG    15,000      15,000           0           0.00      15,000.00           0.00           0.00   100.00
51000554.01     CASH OVER/SHORT                0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000554.81     DEPRECIATION EXPENSE     120,471     120,471           0      10,039.25      50,196.25           0.00      70,274.75    41.67
51000554.90     MISCELLANEOUS                  0           0           0          30.00         150.00           0.00 (       150.00)    0.00
51000554.91     CREDIT CARD FEES           4,000       4,000           0         741.74       2,826.87           0.00       1,173.13    70.67
51000554.95     RV BOOKING FEES                0           0           0          40.20         243.50           0.00 (       243.50)    0.00
  TOTAL SUNDRY                           149,781     149,781           0      11,710.36      72,712.47           0.00      77,068.53    48.55
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CAPITAL EXPENDITURES
51000561.02     LAND & IMPROVEMENTS OT         0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000562.03     CE- BUILDING & IMPROVE    30,000      30,000           0           0.00           0.00         202.61      29,797.39     0.68
51000563.05     CE- INFRASTRUCTURE       250,000     250,000           0           0.00     152,056.00      58,384.01      39,559.99    84.18
  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES             280,000     280,000           0           0.00     152,056.00      58,586.62      69,357.38    75.23
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL OPERATIONS                         579,974     579,974           0      15,207.49     237,613.93      61,281.62     281,078.45    51.54
                                      ==========  ==========  ==========  =============  =============  =============  =============  =======
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       582,474     582,474           0      15,207.49     237,613.93      61,281.62     283,578.45     0.00

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES             0           0           0 (       666.49)(   142,499.44)(    61,281.62)    203,781.06     0.00

*** END OF REPORT ***
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      111.21            CLAIM ON CONS CASH

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                     398,614.21

 

 2/01/21  3/12 B42674 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025212                       643.00      399,257.21

 2/02/21  3/12 B42675 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025213                       565.57      399,822.78

 2/03/21  2/07 B42535 E.F.T.  000000  18666 CARDCONNECT FEES JAN. 2021      JE# 025141                       628.81CR    399,193.97

 2/03/21  3/12 B42676 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025214                       482.28      399,676.25

 2/04/21  2/05 A09671 TRANSFER        09761 503-703 A/P REIMBURSEMEN                                       2,593.25CR    397,083.00

 2/05/21  3/12 B42677 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025215                       841.00      397,924.00

 2/06/21  3/12 B42678 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025216                       286.00      398,210.00

 2/08/21  2/09 C42559 DEPOSIT         08431 DAILY CASH POSTING  2/08/2021                                     40.00      398,250.00

 2/08/21  3/12 B42679 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025217                       486.00      398,736.00

 2/09/21  3/12 B42680 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025218                       489.00      399,225.00

 2/10/21  3/08 B42640 E.F.T.  000000  18702 MERCHANT C/C FEES- BEACH        JE# 025186                       112.93CR    399,112.07

 2/10/21  3/12 B42681 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025219                       279.49      399,391.56

 2/11/21  3/12 B42682 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025220                     1,484.00      400,875.56

 2/12/21  3/12 B42683 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025221                       495.00      401,370.56

 2/13/21  3/12 B42684 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025222                       237.00      401,607.56

 2/14/21  3/12 B42685 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025223                       784.05      402,391.61

 2/16/21  3/12 B42686 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025224                       780.04      403,171.65

 2/18/21  3/12 B42687 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025225                       929.98      404,101.63

 2/19/21  3/12 B42688 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025226                       750.49      404,852.12

 2/20/21  3/12 B42689 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025227                       872.00      405,724.12

 2/21/21  3/12 B42690 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025228                       471.38      406,195.50

 2/22/21  3/11 B42666 Deposit 000000  18712 WASHER & DRYER REVENUE          JE# 025198                       202.00      406,397.50

 2/22/21  3/12 B42691 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025229                       127.00      406,524.50

 2/22/21  2/22 A10037 TRANSFER        09791 503-703 A/P REIMBURSEMEN                                         974.08CR    405,550.42

 2/23/21  3/12 B42692 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025235                       167.00      405,717.42

 2/24/21  3/12 B42693 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025236                       497.93      406,215.35

 2/25/21  3/12 B42694 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025237                     1,543.21      407,758.56

 2/26/21  3/12 B42695 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025238                       502.55      408,261.11

 2/27/21  3/12 B42696 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025239                       451.03      408,712.14

 2/28/21  2/07 B42503                 18664 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES             JE# 025109                       859.17CR    407,852.97

 2/28/21  3/12 B42697 Deposit 000000  18721 CARDCONNECT DEP. FEB. 2021      JE# 025240                       134.00      407,986.97

                      =============  FEBRUARY ACTIVITY  DB:     14,541.00   CR:       5,168.24CR          9,372.76

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      156.02.2000       ACCUM DEPREC.- INFRASTRUCTURE

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                     793,815.38CR

 

 2/28/21  2/07 B42505                 18664 DEPRECIATION TRAN.              JE# 025111                    10,039.25CR    803,854.63CR

                      =============  FEBRUARY ACTIVITY  DB:          0.00   CR:      10,039.25CR         10,039.25CR

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      211.10            AP PENDING (DUE TO CONS CASH)

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                      70,491.91CR
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 2/03/21  2/04 A09457 CHK: 056649     09745 WATER/SEWER JANUARY 2021 100335                                   86.36CR     70,578.27CR

                                     PORT LAVACA, CITY OF       INV# 01/2021           /PO#

 2/03/21  2/04 A09474 CHK: 056661     09745 INSURANCE                100418                                  969.48CR     71,547.75CR

                                     TML INTERGOVERMENTAL RISK  INV# 9059/012021       /PO#

 2/03/21  2/04 A09511 CHK: 056624     09745 AUDIT FEES               101839                                  100.00CR     71,647.75CR

                                     HARRISON,WALDROP &         INV# 81156             /PO#

 2/03/21  2/04 A09542 CHK: 056619     09745 ELECTRICITY SVCS JANUARY 102645                                1,382.03CR     73,029.78CR

                                     GEXA ENERGY, LP            INV# 32466374-4        /PO#

 2/03/21  2/04 A09544 CHK: 056650     09745 BREAKER                  102750                                   15.18CR     73,044.96CR

                                     POWER HARDWARE, LLC        INV# A69558            /PO#

 2/03/21  2/04 A09567 CHK: 056595     09745 ONLINE RESERVATION FEE   103882                                   40.20CR     73,085.16CR

                                     CAMPSPOT                   INV# 8098              /PO#

 2/04/21  2/05 A09671 TRANSFER        09761 503-703 A/P REIMBURSEMEN                                       2,593.25       70,491.91CR

 2/17/21  2/22 A09877 CHK: 056704     09765 DOOR STOP CHAIN          101258                                   19.77CR     70,511.68CR

                                     ACE HARDWARE               INV# 150950            /PO#

 2/17/21  2/22 A09885 CHK: 056704     09765 MOPS                     101258                                   11.59CR     70,523.27CR

                                     ACE HARDWARE               INV# 151176            /PO#

 2/17/21  2/22 A09886 CHK: 056704     09765 BATTERIES                101258                                    9.99CR     70,533.26CR

                                     ACE HARDWARE               INV# 151214            /PO#

 2/17/21  2/22 A09888 CHK: 056704     09765 HOSE & SUPPLIES          101258                                   20.53CR     70,553.79CR

                                     ACE HARDWARE               INV# 151218            /PO#

 2/17/21  2/22 A09890 CHK: 056704     09765 KEYS                     101258                                    3.98CR     70,557.77CR

                                     ACE HARDWARE               INV# 151233            /PO#

